consider the employee's personal circumstances prior to directing such service. 

9.7​ Work Year 

9.7.1​ For ten (10) month employees employed in classification within the Instructional Support 
Family (refer to Appendix A), the work year shall consist of a minimum of one hundred 
eighty five (185) workdays. The workdays will be consistent with the appropriate site and 
department instructional calendar and will coincide with all days defined for classroom 
instruction and department required training. For those days wherein school is not in session,

[...]

to convert all routine written materials from one language to another.  

11.9​ Unit members who have earned an Associate, a Bachelor, or a Master’s Degree, will be eligible to 
receive an annual educational incentive. The award amounts are as follows: Three hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($375) for an Associate Degree, seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) for a 
Bachelor Degree, or a one thousand five hundred ($1,500) for a Master’s Degree. The educational 
incentive amount will be prorated based upon full time equivalent (FTE), and a maximum of one 
Degree educational incentive will be credited per employee annually. 

11.9.1​ Official verification of the educational incentive earned must be submitted to the Human

[...]

11.12.5​ A maximum of one (1) certification stipend will be credited per employee annually. 

11.12.6​ The Santa Cruz COE will not be responsible nor will they reimburse application or 
renewal fees of either the RBT/BCaBA Certification. 

11.13​ Up to six (6) members of the CSEA Negotiations Committee shall receive a maximum stipend of 
three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375) annually. 

11.13.1​ The total stipends paid under this subsection shall be limited to two thousand two 
hundred fifty dollars ($2,250). 

11.13.2​ Each year, the CSEA president shall forward to the Chief Business Officer a roster of 
negotiating team members. 

11.13.3​ The Santa Cruz COE shall pay each member's stipend within one (1) pay period after 
receiving the roster. 

11.13.4​ If CSEA should choose to have more than six (6) members on their team, the two 
thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($2,250) shall be divided among the members equally. 

11.14​ Specialized Physical Health Care Procedures 

Specialized Physical Health Care Procedures (SPHC) shall be defined to include catheterization, 
gavage feeding, suctioning, or other services requiring medically related training as described in

[...]

Cross HMO plans provided by Self Insured Schools of California (SISC). 

1.​ Health plan information updated annually. 
2.​ Employee contribution varies according to the plan chosen by the employee. 
3.​ If the provider is a PPO dentist, maximum coverage is two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200.00) per year, per eligible person. 
4.​ Employees will be entitled to the full benefit amount up to age 65. On your 65th birthday but under 70, the amount of Your Basic 

Life Insurance will be limited to sixty-five percent (65%) of coverage amount. On or after your 70th birthday, the amount of such